

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A GOVT OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING)

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21

No. AIIDC/1805/RFP/2017/

dated Guwahati the 18th January 2018

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to the Re- E Procurement notice vide no. AIIDC/1805/RFP/2017/20063 dated 6^{th} January 2018 and decision of the Pre Bid meeting thereof, held on 17^{th} January 2018, it is informed to all earlier bidders that the Bank Draft which is to be submitted in the form of EMD should be addressed to MD, AIIDC & not Commissioner of Industries & Commerce as given in the earlier RFP.

Managing Director Assam Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation IE, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 dated, the Guwahati 18th January 2018

No.- AIIDC/1805/RFP/2017/20082-A Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Deptt, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information to Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 2. The PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Deptt, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information to Commissioner & Secretary .
- 3. The PS to the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, for kind information to the Commissioner of Industries, Assam.
- A. Sri Arup Chakraborty, AIO, office of the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam for necessary action.
 - 5. M/s. Macle Infocom, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5. He is requested to upload the same in the portal <u>www.aiidcassam.in</u>.

Managing Director Assam Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation IE, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21